		DE-III								
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 290270	FOR COURT USE ONLY									
NAME: Sheela Stark										
FIRM NAME: Sheela Stark Law Group, APC STREET ADDRESS: 1461 Ford Street Ste 203										
CITY: Redlands STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92373	ELECTRONICALLY FILED									
TELEPHONE NO.: (909) 767-3890 FAX NO.: (909) 912-8328	SUPERIOR COURT OF CA	LIFORNIA								
E-MAIL ADDRESS: office@lawyerstark.com	COUNTY OF SAN BERNAF									
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Nolan Presley	FONTANA DISTRICT									
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino County	12/10/2024 5:10 PM									
STREET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd.	12/10/2024 3:10 F W									
MAILING ADDRESS: Fontana Courthouse	By: Arica Tobias, DEPUTY									
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fontana 92335	·									
BRANCH NAME: Fontana Courthouse										
ESTATE OF (name): Lori Hembree										
DECEDENT										
PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary	0.05 1111055									
Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration	CASE NUMBER: PROVA2400341	İ								
With Will Annexed	1101/2100011									
Letters of Administration  Letters of Special Administration with general powers	V54000 0475 440 7045									
× Authorization to Administer Under the Independent	HEARING DATE AND TIME:	F2								
Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	01/21/2024 9:00 AM									
<ul><li>b.  Publication to be arranged.</li><li>2. Petitioner (name each): Nolan Presley</li></ul>										
requests that										
a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate.										
b. (name): Nolan Presley	be appointed									
(1) executor	••									
(2) administrator with will annexed										
(3) x administrator										
(4) special administrator with general powers										
and Letters issue upon qualification.										
<ul> <li>c.  x full</li></ul>	ent Administration of Estates Act.									
(2) \$1,100,000.00 bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished by provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is different provided by law.)										
Code, § 8482.)	•	<del></del>								
(3) \$\times in deposits in a blocked account be allowed. (Specify institution and location):	Receipts will be filed.									
Attached hereto as EXHIBIT A is a true and correct copy of the c	lecedent's death certificate									
3. a. Decedent died on (date): 9/28/2018 at (place): Los Angeles, Californ										
(1) x a resident of the county named above.										
(2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above I publication in the newspaper named in item 1):	ocated at (specify location permitting	ng								
b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify cour	ntry):	•								
<ul> <li>Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify):</li> <li>3508 Spur Court, Chino, San Bernardino County, California 91710</li> </ul>										

EST	ATE (	OF (name): Lori Hembree		CASE NUMBER:
			DECEDENT	PROVA2400341
3. d	Ch	naracter and estimated value of the proper	ty of the estate (complete in all cas	ses):
	(1)	Personal property:	\$0	
	(2)	Annual gross income from		
		(a) real property:	\$ 0	
		(b) personal property:	\$ 0	
	(3)	Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$ 0	
	(4)	Gross fair market value of real property:	\$ 1,000,000.00	
	(5)	(Less) Encumbrances:	(\$ <u>TBD</u> )	
	(6)	Net value of real property:	\$ <u>1,000,000.00</u>	
	(7)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$ <u>1,000,000.00</u>
е	(2)	All beneficiaries are adults and have 3e(2).)		require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment
	(3) (4)	<del></del>	-	
f.	(1)		,	
	(2)		codicil dated	(specify for each):
g		language documents.)  The will and all codicils are self  The original of the will and/or codicil is statement of the testamentary words why the presumption in Prob. Code, pointment of personal representative (che Appointment of executor or administrator will	e-proving (Prob. Code, § 8220).  dentified above has been lost. (Affix or their substance in Attachment 3f § 6124 does not apply.)  sck all applicable boxes):	cuments and English translations of foreign- c a copy of the lost will or codicil or a written (3), and state reasons in that attachment act.
		(b) No executor is named in the will.		to Letters.  declination
	(2)	(c) Ex Petitioner is related to the decede	Letters. (If necessary, explain priorit on entitled to Letters. (Affix nominat ent as (specify): Nephew by marria	ion as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) age; Conservator for Surviving Spouse
h	(3) (4)	Proposed personal representative wo		quested powers in Attachment 3g(3).) entative.
11	(1) (2)		manent address):	
	(3) (4)			

E	STA	TE OF (name): Lori Hembree		CASE NUMBER:
		D	ECEDENT	PROVA2400341
4.		Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this estate under	the Indeper	dent Administration of Estates Act.
5.	a.	Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (5,	) or (6), and	(7) or (8))
		(1) x spouse.		
		(2) no spouse as follows:		
		(a) divorced or never married. (b) spouse deceased.		
		(3) registered domestic partner.		
		(4) x no registered domestic partner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c);	Prob. Code	e. §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
		(5) child as follows:		, 30 - 1 (-), - 10 - 1(-), - 110 - 10 - 1)
		(a) natural or adopted.		
		(b) natural adopted by a third party.		
		(6) x no child.		
		(7) ssue of a predeceased child.		
		(8) x no issue of a predeceased child.		
	b.	Decedent was x was not survived by a stepchild or for decedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 6454.)	ster child or	children who would have been adopted by
6.		complete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic couse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the <b>first</b> box that app		no issue (only a or b apply), or (2) no
	a.	Decedent was survived by a parent or parents who are listed in ite	em 8.	
	b.	Decedent was survived by issue of deceased parents, all of whom	n are listed i	n item 8.
	C.	Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are	e listed in ite	em 8.
	d.	Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are	listed in ite	m 8.
	e.	Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of v		sted in item 8.
	f.	Decedent was survived by next of kin, all of whom are listed in iter  Decedent was survived by parents of a predeceased spouse or is:		a narents if both are predeceased all of
	g.	whom are listed in item 8.	sue or aros	e parents, ii botti are predeceased, ali oi
	h.	Decedent was survived by no known next of kin.		
7.	(C	omplete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.)		
	a.	Decedent had no predeceased spouse.		
	b.	Decedent had a predeceased spouse who		
		(1) died not more than 15 years before decedent and who owned	d an interes	t in real property that passed to decedent,
		(2) died not more than five years before decedent and who owne passed to decedent, (If you checked (1) or (2), check only the	ed persona e first box t	I property valued at \$10,000 or more that hat applies):
		(a) Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spous		
		(b) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents of the pred		
		(c) Decedent was survived by issue of a parent of the predection (d) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the decedent, all	•	
		(e) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the predeceased		
		(3) neither (1) nor (2) apply.	•	
8.	as na	sted on the next page are the names, relationships to decedent, ages, and certainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in decedent's will or med or checked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust stee and personal representative are the same person.	r any codici	I, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons

STATE OF (name): Lori Hembree		DECEDENT PROVA2400341
Name and relationship to decedent	Age	Address
Nolan Presley - petitioner; nephew by marriage; Conservator of Surviving Spouse	Adult	1816 Circle Ct La Verne, CA 91750
Leo Presley - surviving spouse	Adult	3508 Spur Court Chino, CA 91710
Elaine O. Grimm - mother	Post-deceased	POST DECEASED
Kristine E. Bolender - sister	Post-decased	POST DECEASED
Katie E. Forsman - niece; Personal Representative for the Estate of Elaine O. Grimm	Adult	2520 Valley Center Dr. Santa Rosa, CA 95405
Tyler D. Bolender - nephew	Adult	PO Box 3329 Shelton, WA 98584

Continued on Attachment 8.		
9. Number of pages attached: 3		
Date: 12/10/2024	- A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A	
Sheela A. Stark, Esq.		
(TYPE OR PROIT NAKE OF ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*	
*(Signatures of all perfiltances and also required. All perfiltances must sign	, but the position may be verified by any one of them (Prob. Code, §5 1920, 1921; Col. Ruise of Court, suis 7.(93).)	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws	of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Date: 12/10/2024		
Notan Presley	<b>▶</b> ∧/O	
(TYPE OR PROIT MAKE OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)	
(TYPE OR PROIT NAME OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)	
Signatures of additional petitioners follow ta	st attachment.	
DE-111 (Rov. July 1, 2017)	PETITION FOR PROBATE (Probate—Decedents Estates	04cf4

## ATTACHMENT 3g(2)(a)

NOLAN PRESLEY, Petitioner herein, is the nephew of LEO PRESLEY, who is the surviving spouse of LORI HEMBREE, decedent herein. NOLAN PRESLEY is the court-appointed Conservator of the Person and Estate of LEO PRESLEY, in the San Bernardino Superior Court Case #CONVA2400072. As such, NOLAN PRESLEY, as Conservator of the Person and Estate of LEO PRESLEY, has first priority to act as Administrator, on behalf of Surviving Spouse LEO PRESLEY.

**EXHIBIT A** 



## **COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES**



## **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH**

•	3052018204362						CERTIFICATE OF DEATH				3201819045586					
	1 NAME OF DEC. A TATAL STATE (GWAY			LISE BLACK BICCHLY / RO ENGINES - INCITOUTS OR ALTERATORS  2 MADDLE  2 MADDLE  3 LAST G arrest					LOCAL REGISTRATION HUMBER							
<b>E</b>		NA ALSO WAS AND THE COMMAND FROM MADE LAST				ELLEN			7	HE	MBREE					
4				, -10 t, -100ti	. 00.1		•	•		/1949	69 69	FLANCES CHE Y		Hours	iones	o sex
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	CA	RTH STATE FORCE	UNTRY	10. SOCIAL	SECURITY N	MOEN	II EVERINU	S APMED	_ '	NARRIED	S/SPCP" (at Time of Day	09/28/20		MICH	1000	Q4Horq
6076	12 FC	CUCATION - Hopest Level no markshirt on becty	Oupes 14/15	WAS DECEDED	T HSPANCA	AT INOÇAVERY	_	- 1	en back	O DECEDENTS R	ACE - Up to 3 races			on becal	1000	
2220		ACHELOR ISUAL OCCUPATION -	اسا	v most of life (	O NOT USE	RETIRED	18 K	IKO OF BU	<u>~</u>	WHITE	ary store, read constr	ishyclan, angloymani agancy, als.)   19 YEARS IN OCCUP			COUPATION	
	_	HARMACEU				IVE			CEUTI			32				
4 2		08 SPUR C	-				·		į		100					
USUAL	ď	CITY HINO								24, YEARS IN COU	N COUNTY 25 STATE FOR BUSH COUNTRY CA					
PACOR.		MFORMANT'S HUME,									HINO, CA		y or town, a	state and ch	1	
-		EO G. PRES			AND	29 M100L	1	10000	or or	30 LAST (BIRTI						
GNA 90R2/32U043		EO	OCUT COST			GRAD 32. NIGOL			- 34	PRESLI	EY JR.	, , ,	<u> </u>			1418
RECER	E F	RICHARD				-				GRIMM			· .	C	OA BIRTH STATE	
ğ	20 8	S HAVE OF MOTHERA ELAINE	Parent-firet		1	SO AKDDL	8			ST LAST (SHITT)	( HAACE)		3		38. SURTH STATE CA	
- 200	3	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	MANUSCENT .	49 PLACE OF	FBULDISPO	MIRT (	SIDENC	E OF	LEO G.	PRESLEY	JR.		, is .	•		
norest 1080	Ecist	TYPE OF DISPOSITION	DIN(S)	ONOC	OURT, CHINO, CA 91710 42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER					41. UCENSE NUMBER				ia —		
400		CR/RES					► NOT EMBALMED  48. LICENSE MUNICER   40. SIGNATURE DE LOCAL REGISTRAR					47 DATE MENASSICON			77	
_	-	46 NAME OF FLAMENAL ESTIBLUSHMENT BEST CREMATION CARE OF CALIFORNIA 101 PLACE OF DIAIN					FD2154 MUNTU DAVIS, M.D.					10/10/2018				
	ŠĘ	KINDRED H	OSPITAL			لسا المنا المنا				tos city	ometic	Oron	מומים	] <del>aw</del>		
_	LOS ANGELES 5525 WEST SL					LAUSC	AUSON AVENUE				LOS ANGELES					
		MINEDIATE CAUSE IN CARDIOPUI MONARY				arest, or venir	outer Elevation when	ns Pul dri Whosi shown	icth caned de	et. DO NOT enter Ion DO NOT ABBREVIATE.	refred events study	Class and	San T	VES.	_	() ~
		Final disease or condition resulting —) in death;	SEPSI	<u>s</u> .			·					- MINS		08. 810PSY	POPONE	<u>.,  </u>
	DEATH	Sequestially, list conditions, if any, lands to change										DAYS VES X			NO ED?	
	ъ	on Line A. Enter UNCERLYHO CAUSE processe or trainy that ovilated the events	a PNEU	MONIA								WKS	_ [	LESD HOS		NO RESED
-	CAUSE	I resultation in daught LAS	LT.	٠.	```								]			]40
		112 OTHER SIGNAPIC NONE	PANT CONDITIO	N3 CONTRIBUT	ING TO DEATH	DUT NOT PE	BULTING IN THE	UNDERLYF	A) CAUSE ON	EN IN 167	43			_		_]
		NO NO						•					AS AS	3 🗴	_	UNK
1	2.0	AT THE HOLL CASE AT	ONINCE SMILDS	POMPLOEDER December Last		P IOME	сі м н		חחוו	. w.	500	20A54	17	10/00		777
	PHYSICA	08/15/2018	•	9/27/201	" 3	3831 H	UGHFS	AVFNI	UE. STE	. 063. CUL	JAMEEL M	I. HOURAN	11 D.O.			$\neg$
		08/15/2018   09/27/2018   3831 HUGHES AVENUE, STE. 063, CULVER CITY, CA 90232   1181 CORRESPONDE ON THE HOLD DEE MOUNCE STORED FROM THE COLORS STORED FROM THE														
123 PLACE OF MAURY (a.g., home, communities site, wooded area, str.)  124. DESCRIBE HOW BALRRY COCCURRED (Severts which resulted in lighty)  175. LOCATION OF BALRRY (Street and number, or location, and city, and sto)														H		
										<u>,                                     </u>	-	:		7		
										٠,						
,			F CORONOR/O	EPUTY CORON	EN			127 DATE #	nASS/Cryy	128. TYPE NAME	, TITLE OF CORONE		CA			$\dashv$
!		STATE A	10	c	10		£ -					PAXAUTHE		CE	NOUS TR	<u>_</u>
	RE	GISTRAR		Ł_			COPY			01004002778*						_

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

This is a true certified copy of the record filed in the County of Los Angeles Department of Public Health if it bears the Registrar's signature in purple ink.

001840970

MUNTE DE MODATE ISSUES

OCT 16 2018

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the Registrar.

THE CHAIR AND THE CHAIR WINDS THE CHAIR AND 
